Download the most up-to-date version
at rexnord.com/documentation
 Omega Elastomeric
Couplings Catalog
Metric
2  Catalog 4000_M

[2MHCB – 140MHCB] Hub – Custom Bore (specify bore and keyway)
[3MHTL – 140MHTL] Hub – Taper-Lock® (bushing not included)
order example
Complete E50M close-coupled coupling with one finished bore 60mm
HCB hub with standard keyway and one Taper-Lock hub less bushing .
Order description:
1 ea . E50M Element
1 ea . 50 HCB x 60mm Hub
1 ea . 50 MHTL
Tapered Bores
1 . Drawing of HUB showing complete bore and keyway details .
— O R —
2 . Drawing of SHAFT with dimensions shown below, allowing Rexnord to bore
hubs to suit .
HUB SHORTENEDSHAFT PROJECTSHUB COUNTERBORED
AVAILABLE
LENGTH OF
SHAFTKEYWAY
C
XVES
T
E
NLDN
W
PP
(LD) Large diameter, specify in millimeters .
(S) Length of taper, measure parallel to shaft centerline .
(T) Taper per meter or millimeter (difference in diameter in
 one unit of length OR taper rate) .
(P) Clearance space for drawing hub up onto the tapered shaft .
 Usually 3mm-6mm depending on shaft size and taper .
(N) Nut or keeper plate diameter
noTe:  Specify if keyway is parallel to taper or if parallel to shaft centerline . Specify
keyway depth at larger diameter of taper if keyway is parallel to shaft centerline .
With connected equipment in fixed position, the following additional
information is necessary:
Dimensions “V” and “X” must be given when one or both connected machines
are fixed on their bases . Advise if dimension “X” is fixed, or if variable, between
what limits .
HUB SHORTENEDSHAFT PROJECTSHUB COUNTERBORED
AVAILABLE
LENGTH OF
SHAFTKEYWAY
C
XVES
T
E
NLDN
W
PP
A fixed "X" dimension may require variable positioning on the shaft,
allowing for the use of a standard straight bore hub . See illustrations below .
HUB SHORTENEDSHAFT PROJECTSHUB COUNTERBORED
AVAILABLE
LENGTH OF
SHAFTKEYWAY
C
XVES
T
E
NLDN
W
PP
spline Bores
When ordering a complete coupling, specify coupling size, type of element
and hubs bores .
1 . Number of Teeth – Ex . 14T
2 . Pitch Fraction – Ex . 12/24 Pitch
3 . Pressure Angle – 30° P .A .
4 . Type of Tooth Shape – Ex . Involute or Straight Side
5 . Type of Root – Ex . Fillet or Flat Root
6 . Tolerance – Ex . Class I through VII
7 . Type of Fit – Ex . Side Fit or Major Diameter Fit